
(Amount in Rs)

Department Government Date of Receipt  Amount  claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of Claim

Whether related 

party?

% of voting 

share in CoC, if 

applicable

1
Central Goods and 

Service Tax

Central 

Government(Government 

of India)

25.01.2024 21,53,26,341             21,53,26,341         CGST No -                      -                      -                      

The suspended directors has not 

provided access to accounts and 

assets of the Company, hence 

verified on the basis of 

information provided by GST 

deaprtment.

21,53,26,341            21,53,26,341        -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      Total

Annexure-7

Name of Corporate Debtor: SHIVANI FLEXIPACK LIMITED

Date of Commencement of CIRP :28.11.2023

List of Creditors as on : 13.05.2024

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Remarks, if any

List of Operational Creditors (Government Dues)

S. 

No

. 

Details of Claimant

Amount of 

Contingent 

Claim

Amount of any 

mutual dues, 

that may be set 

off

Amount of 

claim not 

admitted

Details of Claim received Details of Claim admitted


